

GROTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A
 GROTON AIRPORT
 RUNWAY 5-23 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS/REHABILITATION OF TAXIWAY "D" EAST

STATE PROJECT NO: 58-303/58-319

SHEET : 1

Bid Opening Date: 01/26/2011
 No. of Bidders: 08

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC E. T. & L. CORPORATION RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		E. T. & L. CORPORATION		RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0000105A	2 WAY - 4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC DUCT BANK	l.f.	80	40.00	3200.00	42.00	3360.00	38.00	3040.00
0000114A	TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHTS BASE MOUNTED	ea.	21	400.00	8400.00	290.00	6090.00	300.00	6300.00
0000117A	RUNWAY EDGE LIGHTS SEMI FLUSH	ea.	1	400.00	400.00	1900.00	1900.00	2000.00	2000.00
0000134A	REMOVE GUIDANCE SIGN	ea.	3	250.00	750.00	105.00	315.00	100.00	300.00
0000135A	REMOVE TAXIWAY AND RUNWAY EDGE LIGHTS	ea.	19	50.00	950.00	52.00	988.00	50.00	950.00
0000143A	CONSTANT CURRENT REGULATOR	ea.	1	10000.00	10000.00	9700.00	9700.00	10000.00	10000.00
0000146A	REMOVE GUIDANCE SIGN FOUNDATION	ea.	4	250.00	1000.00	525.00	2100.00	500.00	2000.00
0000152A	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	c.y.	18110	11.00	199210.00	11.00	199210.00	15.00	271650.00
0000190A	NON-DESTRUCTIVE UTILITY INVESTIGATION	l.s.		3500.00	3500.00	6200.00	6200.00	2000.00	2000.00
0000209A	CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	c.y.	1950	30.00	58500.00	53.00	103350.00	50.00	97500.00
0000291A	ENGINEERED MATERIAL ARRESTING SYSTEM (SITE NO. 1)	l.s.		96000.00	96000.00	145000.00	145000.00	240000.00	240000.00
0000292A	ENGINEERED MATERIAL ARRESTING SYSTEM (SITE NO. 2)	l.s.		252000.00	252000.00	265000.00	265000.00	410000.00	410000.00
0000315A	REMOVE AND REINSTALL MALSR LIGHT FIXTURES	l.s.		1500.00	1500.00	3100.00	3100.00	3000.00	3000.00
0000389A	REMOVE AND REINSTALL ELEVATED RUNWAY HIGH INTENSITY THRESHOLD/ END LIGHTS	ea.	16	700.00	11200.00	155.00	2480.00	200.00	3200.00
0000398A	RUNWAY/TAXIWAY EDGE LIGHT BASE	ea.	23	600.00	13800.00	430.00	9890.00	400.00	9200.00
0000401A	BITUMINOUS SURFACE COURSE	ton	5560	79.00	439240.00	97.00	539320.00	104.00	578240.00
0000419A	GROUND ROD JUNCTION BOX	ea.	8	750.00	6000.00	615.00	4920.00	600.00	4800.00
0000426A	ELECTRIC HANDHOLE	ea.	10	3800.00	38000.00	4100.00	41000.00	5000.00	50000.00
0000460A	600V COPPER NO. 10 AWG	l.f.	4000	1.00	4000.00	1.00	4000.00	.76	3040.00
0000462A	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 6 AWG	l.f.	1600	2.00	3200.00	2.00	3200.00	1.70	2720.00

GROTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 58-303/58-319

GROTON AIRPORT

RUNWAY 5-23 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS/REHABILITATION OF TAXIWAY "D" EAST

SHEET : 2

Bid Opening Date: 01/26/2011
 No. of Bidders: 08

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC

E. T. & L. CORPORATION

RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0000463A	600V COPPER WIRE NO. 4 AWG	l.f.	2700	2.50	6750.00	2.30	6210.00	2.10	5670.00
0000472A	1/C NO. 8 - 5KV(L-824) CABLE IN CONDUIT	l.f.	3600	3.00	10800.00	1.15	4140.00	1.05	3780.00
0000486A	PAVEMENT GROOVING	s.y.	5980	1.75	10465.00	1.75	10465.00	1.50	8970.00
0000538A	REMOVAL AND DISPOSAL OF 5 KV LIGHTING CABLE	l.f.	2000	1.00	2000.00	.22	440.00	.20	400.00
0000554A	600V COPPER WIRE NO.2 AWG	l.f.	1500	3.50	5250.00	3.00	4500.00	3.00	4500.00
0000578A	2" PVC DUCT BANKS - 1 DUCT	l.f.	600	28.00	16800.00	11.50	6900.00	15.00	9000.00
0000593A	2" PVC DUCT BANKS - 4 DUCTS	l.f.	380	32.00	12160.00	17.00	6460.00	20.00	7600.00
0000602A	BITUMINOUS PRIME COAT	gal	17060	2.00	34120.00	4.10	69946.00	1.00	17060.00
0000603A	BITUMINOUS TACK COAT	gal	6420	4.00	25680.00	5.50	35310.00	4.50	28890.00
0000621A	RUNWAY AND TAXIWAY PAINTING	s.f.	13630	.95	12948.50	1.00	13630.00	2.00	27260.00
0000726A	RELOCATE CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE	ea.	4816	3.00	14448.00	4.00	19264.00	1.00	4816.00
0000901A	SEEDING	acre	12	2500.00	30000.00	2000.00	24000.00	2500.00	30000.00
0000905A	TOPSOILING	c.y.	8580	1.00	8580.00	1.00	8580.00	16.00	137280.00
0000908A	MULCHING	s.y.	55000	.50	27500.00	.35	19250.00	.50	27500.00
0001080A	JUNCTION BOX	ea.	5	1200.00	6000.00	670.00	3350.00	700.00	3500.00
0001086A	1/C BARE NO. 6 COUNTERPOISE IN TRENCH	l.f.	2400	1.50	3600.00	1.25	3000.00	1.30	3120.00
0001087A	1/C BARE NO. 6 COUNTERPOISE IN CONDUIT	l.f.	80	2.50	200.00	1.35	108.00	2.00	160.00
0001112A	GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 2, SIZE 2 STYLE 2, CLASS 2	ea.	3	4500.00	13500.00	4700.00	14100.00	6000.00	18000.00
0001113A	GUIDANCE SIGN L858 LENGTH 3, SIZE 2 STYLE 2, CLASS 2	ea.	1	4500.00	4500.00	6400.00	6400.00	7000.00	7000.00
0001119A	1/C NO. 6 AWG 5 KV SHIELDED CABLE	l.f.	2000	5.00	10000.00	4.10	8200.00	3.75	7500.00
0001142A	50 PAIR NO. 18 AWG SHIELDED, 600V	l.f.	1200	18.00	21600.00	9.50	11400.00	8.75	10500.00
0001154A	REPLACE EXISTING SIGN PANEL	ea.	1	1000.00	1000.00	1200.00	1200.00	1100.00	1100.00

GROTON

FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A

STATE PROJECT NO: 58-303/58-319

GROTON AIRPORT

RUNWAY 5-23 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS/REHABILITATION OF TAXIWAY "D" EAST

SHEET : 3

Bid Opening Date: 01/26/2011 No. of Bidders: 08				TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		E. T. & L. CORPORATION		RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0001540A	SUBBASE COURSE	c.y.	3790	20 00	75800 00	35 00	132650 00	26 00	98540 00
0100078A	ELECTRICAL WORK	l.s.		4000 00	4000 00	3500 00	3500 00	9000 00	9000 00
0201001	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	l.s.		38000 00	38000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00
0202003	EARTH EXCAVATION	c.y.	15650	10 00	156500 00	21 00	328650 00	15 00	234750 00
0202501A	CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	330	5 00	1650 00	3 30	1089 00	5 00	1650 00
0202529A	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	3050	2 00	6100 00	1 20	3660 00	1 15	3507 50
0205002	ROCK IN TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-4' DEEP	c.y.	2	1 00	2 00	210 00	420 00	700 00	1400 00
0207002	BORROW	c.y.	115	1 00	115 00	18 00	2070 00	10 00	1150 00
0209001	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.	17060	2 00	34120 00	1 50	25590 00	4 00	68240 00
0210100A	ANTI-TRACKING PAD	s.y.	100	15 00	1500 00	20 00	2000 00	20 00	2000 00
0210820	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	estpls		10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00	10000 00
0213013A	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.	7940	35 00	277900 00	32 00	254080 00	30 00	238200 00
0219001	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.	6200	4 00	24800 00	8 00	49600 00	4 00	24800 00
0304002	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.	28	44 00	1232 00	61 00	1708 00	50 00	1400 00
0402401A	SAWING AND SEALING JOINTS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.	550	4 00	2200 00	11 50	6325 00	4 00	2200 00
0406267A	MILLING OF HMA (0" TO 4")	s.y.	6295	2 00	12590 00	2 00	12590 00	1 85	11645 75
0406268A	MILLING OF HMA (OVER 4" TO 8")	s.y.	600	3 00	1800 00	5 35	3210 00	3 00	1800 00
0507213A	SPECIAL TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN NO. 1	ea.	1	10000 00	10000 00	6400 00	6400 00	20000 00	20000 00
0507781	RESET MANHOLE	ea.	2	600 00	1200 00	340 00	680 00	500 00	1000 00
0601003	CLASS 'A' CONCRETE	c.y.	110	300 00	33000 00	500 00	55000 00	110 00	12100 00
0601948A	CRACK REPAIR	l.f.	1500	3 00	4500 00	2 10	3150 00	3 00	4500 00
0602001	DEFORMED STEEL BARS	lb.	9400	1 25	11750 00	1 50	14100 00	2 00	18800 00
0603169A	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS	ea.	24	125 00	3000 00	150 00	3600 00	200 00	4800 00
0651017	30" R.C. PIPE	l.f.	16	50 00	800 00	50 00	800 00	200 00	3200 00

GROTON
 FEDERAL PROJECT NO: N/A STATE PROJECT NO: 58-303/58-319
 GROTON AIRPORT
 RUNWAY 5-23 SAFETY IMPROVEMENTS/REHABILITATION OF TAXIWAY "D" EAST

SHEET : 4

Bid Opening Date: 01/26/2011
 No. of Bidders: 08

TILCON CONNECTICUT INC E. T. & L. CORPORATION RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	TILCON CONNECTICUT INC		E. T. & L. CORPORATION		RED TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.		
			QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0653001	CLEAN EXISTING CATCH BASIN	ea.	6	175.00	1050.00	150.00	900.00	200.00	1200.00
0653010	CLEAN EXISTING MANHOLE	ea.	8	175.00	1400.00	150.00	1200.00	200.00	1600.00
0653100	CLEAN EXISTING CULVERT - 12'' TO 42'' DIAMETER	l.f.	640	5.00	3200.00	3.00	1920.00	3.00	1920.00
0755009	GEOTEXTILE	s.y.	16600	1.00	16600.00	1.75	29050.00	1.20	19920.00
0913850A	HIGH VISIBILITY SAFETY FENCE	l.f.	400	4.00	1600.00	3.15	1260.00	1.50	600.00
0939001	SWEEPING FOR DUST CONTROL	hr	360	1.00	360.00	105.00	37800.00	75.00	27000.00
0942001	CALCIUM CHLORIDE FOR DUST CONTROL	ton	10	1.00	10.00	750.00	7500.00	1.00	10.00
0943001	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.gal	1390	1.00	1390.00	55.00	76450.00	1.00	1390.00
0948000A	FURNISHING AND INSTALLING PLANTING FOR WETLAND RESTORATION	EA.	1853	13.00	24089.00	10.00	18530.00	13.50	25015.50
0948013A	TIDAL WETLAND CREATION	s.y.	14576	6.00	87456.00	12.25	178556.00	4.00	58304.00
0950040A	CONSERVATION SEEDING FOR SLOPES	s.y.	1088	1.00	1088.00	1.00	1088.00	1.00	1088.00
0950202A	SHORELINE GRASS ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.	4135	.85	3514.75	1.40	5789.00	1.00	4135.00
0952051A	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION	s.y.	13310	4.50	59895.00	3.50	46585.00	4.10	54571.00
0969062A	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM	mo.	15	3000.00	45000.00	2200.00	33000.00	2000.00	30000.00
0970007A	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr	1780	46.00	81880.00	65.00	115700.00	43.00	76540.00
0971001A	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC	l.s.		95000.00	95000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00	25000.00
0979001A	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE I	ea.	205	125.00	25625.00	210.00	43050.00	150.00	30750.00
0980001A	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	l.s.		47000.00	47000.00	25000.00	25000.00	40000.00	40000.00
1001001A	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING	l.f.	4800	10.00	48000.00	4.75	22800.00	4.10	19680.00
1008127A	2'' POLYVINYL CHLORIDE CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.	2200	3.00	6600.00	1.25	2750.00	2.00	4400.00
1401656A	LEACHING GALLERY	l.f.	640	150.00	96000.00	135.00	86400.00	110.00	70400.00
					2788068.25		3319176.00		3337418.35

